## AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71 HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA THESDAY HILV 23, 2024, 6:30 PM

TUESDAY JULY 23, 2024, 6:30 P.M. POSTED: MONDAY, JULY 22, 2024, 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:
Invocation:
Pledge of Allegiance:
Roll Call:
<b>Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 5 of 2024</b> Title: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCE, VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, LOUISIANA, TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE TO RESTRICT LIVESTOCK WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS, AND TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH RESPECT THERETO
Approval of Agenda:
Public Comments of Agenda Items only:
Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members
Approval of Minutes: Regular Session- June 18, 2024
Approval of Financials: June 2024
1. <b>Vote on Ordinance No. 5 of 2024</b> Title: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCE, VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, LOUISIANA, TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE TO RESTRICT LIVESTOCK WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS, AND TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH RESPECT THERETO
<ul> <li>Discussion on the disposal of broken equipment:</li> <li>Comfort Aire Window Unit- Model No. 503082080200893</li> <li>GE Electric Hot Water Heater- Model No. 0516012291</li> </ul>
Public Comments:
Adjourn:
Mayor Kim Jaynes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOR DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT MAYOR JAYNES AT 318-401-2265, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE NEEDED